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August 31, 1982

(i1l scam depths: None

OPEN UMW DATA

Devonian Shale
lnitial open tlow_ 40 Mcf/d
Final open flow (500 J  Mcf/d

PreeacLing TORatlon

0il:

s

Pay zone depth
Initial apen flow
Final open flow

5970

iy Date
Operator's
. - = wWell No Starcher,4 1
Stre of Hest Pirgimia . ‘
Bepartmend of ines Farm C.M. Starcher, Heirs
®il und Gas Bivision API No._47 - ,013 - 143 D.D.
olL & GAS DIVISION WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT -
DEPT. oF MINES oF '
A DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMUTATTNG, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil  / Gas X%/ Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas,” Production X / Underground Storage / Deep _/ Shallow /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 890 Watershed  Sams Run
District: Washington  County Calhoun Quadrangle Tariff 7.5
COMPANY _Gerald D. Jones .
. X Cement
ADDRESS Box 12 Spencer, W.Va, 25276 Caging Used jn | Left £111 up
DESIGNATED AGENT Gerald D. Jones Tubing |Drilling}in well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Box 12 Spencer, W.Va. 25276 Size '
SURFACE OWNER ° C.M. Starcher heirs 20-16
. Cond.
ApbREss Linden, W.Va.
{1 ZRAL RIGHTS OWNER Bret Simmons, et al 13-107
ML re R
. 3 5/8 210 210 160 sks
ADLIESS  Linden, W.Va, 8 5/8
()11, ANQ GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK_Richard
. . 7 1980 1980 150 sks
~__Morris ADDRESSGrantsville, W.Va. 5 1/2
pEirT ISSUED  9-9-81
4 1/2 5980 |2400'
DIILLING COMMENCED  9-9-81 3
DRILLING QOMPLETED  9-26-81 2
Il APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
_ (NNDPINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
IEWORKING.  VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
OiN
Il OGLCAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth 6000 feet
Depth of campleted well 5990 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 60 feet; Salt feet

Is coal being mined in the area? No

fecet

o Bbl/d

Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 houxs

Static rock pressurc 1495 psig(surface measurement) after 120 hours shut in

(i) applicable due to mdtiple cooplet ten- )

Seaund producing formation

Cas: Initial open flow CMer/d ol

Frinal e L hon Pt /d i

- Pay zonu doepth

True: 1 qan thoaw botworn inttaal ot frnal weds

PN pre T s I R RN AL} et

sip bl ¥

af il

DEC 27

1nttial opxn flow

Final ojen Tlow

feet
__mpl/d
hbt/d
hour
__hour: ' "




LItULS O PERFORAED INFERVALS, FRACTURING CX TBWLATING, Ei A

o% Bl g gk 7lp
Perforation Intervals _5450-5960. . hantlness <o

Well Treatment L .
380,000 SCF N, 50,000 1bs. 20/40 sand TRl
80 gal W-22 15 Gal L-53 N
252 BBL Hy0

WELL 1LOG

REMARKS
TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET] Including indication of all fresh

RMAT HARD OR SOFT .
- PO. TON COLOR and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Big Lime 1980 2026
Big -Injun 2026 2140 .
Devonian Shale 2140 5970 e

. Original drilling to 2202’

First deepening in MArch,
1942, to 2550'

Records on file in office

{Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Gerald D. Jones
W2ll Operator

By: , If . (t( f'Q W \"fnp’:‘— Owner

Date: 12-22-81

Pv(,u.; Requlation 2.02(1) provides us follows:
“Phe term 'log' or o ll ot shall e g systenatie

s . . . y v . .

o tatlen {;:nl'()ngz? Pootodnd o i ]. FRE N T~ e
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ol encomente e d D tie DTy g 1.
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Pormit No., Cal 743
Arnoldsburg Quads
Company

Address

Farm

Location

Well Ng

District

Surface
Mineral
Cemmenced
Completed

Volume

Rock Pressure
Fresh Wator

Salt Water

Slate
Red Rock
3late Shells
Red Rock
Sand
Blue Slate
Red Rogk
Rlue B8late
Red Rock
Dlue S8late
Red Rock
Blus Slate
Red Rock
Dlue Slate
Rlack Slate
Be De Sand
Dlack Slate
Sand
Blue Slate
Sand
Black Slate
Sand
Black Slate
Sand
Black Slate
Sand
Slate Shells
Lime
Send
Bla ck Slate:
Salt Sand
Dlack Lime
Black Slate
Black Lime
Black Slate
Little Lims
Feneil Cave
Big Lime
Bed Rock
Rlue Slate
Jlack Shale & 8und

WEST VIRGIMIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CIL & GAS DIVISION
WELL

Gerald D. Jones
Sponcer, W,Va.

Gola
Sams
One

Washington

CeMe

Bront Simmons , Linden, WeVae

L

Starcher  Acres ==
Run

Flove 910

Starcher

1,240,000 C,F
800 1bss 4 hrse

2blr

se 50%: 160% 4 blrs,

Big Wator 1722

20
40
80
120
175
280
350
410
510
540
680
730
750
765
805
835
860
250
1000
1185
1230
1255
1250
1285
1330
1370
1595
1510
1850
1712
1774
1818
1624
1890
1892
1985
1962
2125
2130
2182

20
40
80
120
175
280
350
410
510
540
580
730
750
765
805
835
860
250
1000
1195
1230
1255
1260
1285
1330
1370
1595
1610
1650
1712

1774 Big Water 1722

1818
1824
1890
1892
1955
1962
2125
2130
2182

2202 Gas 2182 to bottom

RECORD

Calhoun County

!

Gasg Tell
CARING & TUDING

10 1794910
8% 810
& 5/8 1985 1965



o orpany

Gorass

Volume

Sl& [3s] ’

Red ;:?.Q(,'m.
Slate Gr
Red Rock
Sand Gr
Slate BL
Hed Zock
Slate BL
Red Rock
Slate BL
Red Rovk
Blue ol

Sand Gr
Slate BL
Sand  Gr
Slate Bk
Sand Gr
Slate By
Sand Gr
Slate 3Bk

Sand Gr
Slate & &
Lime Gr
Sand  Gr
Slate Bk
Sand  Gr
Lime 3Bk
Slate Bk
b.x.i‘ £15) Bk
Slate Bk
Lime h

Slate Ik
Lime @h
Red Rock

Slate 3L
u, hale Bk
Slate Bl

[

MbomomtdliinooomoinnnomomonhnhmmomhnDonitnnno;miin

Pt Bt
S

[oa]

+
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T e W omn §

RSy ST OF
OIK & JAS DIVISION
UELL RECCOCRD
Gerald D. Jones

Speancer, WeVaa
Casile Starcher
Sams Run

Cne
Washington Calhoun County
Ceile Starcher 9064 G. St.,
Charleston, W.Va.

#e Simmons and
Febe 42

Yarch ¥ 42
2,000,000 G.F.

ALTE Gue

0 20
20 %0
40 80
80 120
120 175
175 280
280 350
350 410
410 538
510 540
540 680
580 730
730 750
750 763
765 608
805 &35  Big
635 860
360 950
350 1000
1000 1193
1195 1230
1230 1255
1255 1250
1260 1285
1283 1330

1330 1370
1370 1595
1595 1810

1610
1650
1712
1774
1818
1824
1890

1650
1712
1774
1isls
1824
1830
1582

1892 1955 Little Lime
1955 1982 Pencil ave

1962 2125
2128 2130
2130 2182
2182 2202
2202 2850

Gas Z182 to

others, Lindsn,

Gos 2300 to 2

Dunkard Sand

2302
305

~@W

Gos Wel
CASING & TUBING

1.0 179

8% 810

We Voo



P

g
FORM V-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: __ 9/8 , 1981
el q DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION —
{Obverse; o tor!
‘ perator's
[08-78] . . ) ) Well No. Starcher #1
OIL AND TAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
API Well No. _ 47 - (13 - 743C
NPT - ftate Jounty  Permit
ELL TYPE: 011 /  tas X / ‘
(If "Gas", Production__ X / Underpround storare /  Deep X 7 Snaliom. . 7}
OCATION:  Elevation: 890 _ Watershed: __ Sams Run
District: _ Washington County:  calhoun Quadrangle: Tariff 7.5
ELL OPERATOR __ Gerald D. Jones pESTanaTED Aquyr  cerald D. Jones
Address Oak Drive : T pddress Oak Drive .
' Spencer, W. Va. 25276 o L Spencer, wf'Vai 25276

IL & GAS

ovaLTY oWker ~ “Bret Simmors et. al. 'COAL CPERATOR None
Address Linden, W. Va Address e
~ Acremre ' 84 » ‘ T L COAL OWNER(SY WITH. DECLARATION ‘my SZenRn:
JRFACE OWNER _ C. M. Starcher Heirs . Name.. ' : o e
Address Linden, W. Va. SO Address . . - e
Acrease 34 V . Name. »
ELD SALE (1F MADE) T0: o Address ‘
tmee . : . )l - l ! .
Address . COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION owvasceﬁn:‘?
\ Naume ‘ K
L & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIF1ED : Address-
e Richard Morris ‘ ; e »
Address Grantsville, W. Va. SFP § - 1881

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINED

The undersirned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or pas purnoses at the =i>ve

cation under a deed / lease / other contract / dated N ) , 19 s TN

dersipned well operator fTrom

[ said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:]

corded on ,» 19 + In the office of the Clerk of the County Comrission »f _ o
unty, Westi Virginia, in Bool ab opiyre 0 A pernit Lo orequentod wn 711w
PROTOSED WORK: Drill  / Drill deeper XX / Redrill__ / Fracture or stimulate  /
Plug off old formation__ / Perforate new formation_ /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coal operator, coul owner(s}), and cozl lessec are herebv rnotified tha“ any
?“ctﬁon they wish to make or are required to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Depar<ment
Mines within fifteen (1%) days dFLer the receipt of this Application by the Depariment.
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed nlit and reclamation rlan have beer mullos
registered mall or delivered by hand to the above named econl operatnr, coal owner{(s), and coal Tosoe

‘r before the day of the mailing-or delivery of this Permit Applinntion to the Departrment of Mines &

irleston, West Virrcinia.

JASE SUBMI

COPIES OF ALL
CPHYSICAL G

LOGE DIRECTLY TO:

: - . GERALD D. JONES

T VIRGINTA OIL AND GAS . Well Onerator
CONSERVATION COMMISSION .

Ly WASHINGTON OTREET EAST

VRLESTON, WV 25311 i
’ s MZ D M
. s - y g
EPHONR:  {304) 353-3092 gl ¢ -
7

s Owner




leverse )

8-78]
PROPOSED WORK ORDER '
THIS T3 AN ESTTMATF ONIY:
ACTUAL INFORMATTION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPLETTON
ILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Gerald D. Jones
Address  Oak Drive
Spencer. W. Va. 25276

OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Devonian Shale

Estimated depth of completed well, feet Rotary_az_*/ Cable tools_ /

Approximaie water strata depths: Fresh, ’ Teets 'salt, feet. »

Approximate coal seam depths: None T8 coal beiﬁk mined Ia 1&2 areac VYes 7 g X ¢
SING AND TUBING PROGRAH
SING OR - SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP ) PACKERS
BING TYPE {| . - = Weight . : , - : -OR SACKS ~ :

Size' |Gradeiper ftiNew |UsediFor drilling|Left in welll (Cubic Teet) =
nductor -- ER : : : = : : Kigds
esh watersﬁ‘ ) )
a g ‘ Sizes
Lermediatéﬁ I e stsrrgrrtegmr g
it i ) Eo U LTyu

oduction § 4.5 10,5 X 300 sk. Depths set
bing I i -
ners : -

Perforations:

Top 3pttorn:

|

TE: QRegulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of
Form IV-2 muat be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form pregcribed
by Regulation 11, (i1} a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other security allowved by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan”,
applicable to the peclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (n) if applicciie,
the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dvelling witkin
200 feet of the proposed well. '

A separate Form IV-2 ghall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and
i8 notede.ag-such onthe.Form q%wfgiadvj%;cgnnection therewith.

LR IIVIRR i % LT TS B : A AT L WELL Dt

,,,,, Filofud T gkl

? [
;

: L™ wn e
Deputy Direcior - Ui & Gos Division

The [ollowing waiver muat be completed by Lhe coal operatnr and by any cnal owner

or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code § 22-4-20, if the permit

18 to be issued within fifteen (15} days of rcceipt thereof:

WAIVER
The undersipned c¢oal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
catlon has examined this proposed well location, If a mine map exists which 2nvers the area of the
-1 location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection %o
= work proposed to be done at Lhis Jocation, provided, the well operator has complied with all
plicable requirements of the West Virpinia Code and the governing regulations.

By

Its




